server = 1		
★ Roll C	Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date	December 7, 2015	·
	APPROVING AGREEMENT CITY OF PLEASANT HI CITY OF DES MOINES FOR THI FUNDING, DESIGN AND CORRI FOR THE SE CONT	ILL AND THE E COORDINATION OF DOR PRESERVATION
	, THEREFORE, BE, AND IT IS HEREBY RES CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA:	OLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
1.	That the coordination of funding, design and confidence Agreement, by and between the City of Des Monor of which is now on file in the office of the City	oines, Îowa and Pleasant Hill, Iowa, a copy

(Council Letter Number <u>15437</u> attached)
Activity ID 012015001

Connector Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa.

That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said coordination of funding, design and corridor preservation for the SE

Moved by	to adopt.
FORM APPROVED:	husban the look
	Kathleen Vanderpool
	Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: This project will be completed in phases as federal, state and local matching funds become available. The following funds have been allocated by the Des Moines Area Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO):

- 2015-16 CIP, Southeast Connector - SE 30th to US65, Page Street-36, ST256

- \$2,550,000 of Surface Transportation Program (STP) funds in Fiscal Year (FY) 2017

- \$1,032,000 of STP Funds in FY2018

content.

2.

- \$1,035,000 of STP Funds in FY2019

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
HENSLEY				
MAHAFFEY				
MOORE				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED APPRO			PPROVED	

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Mayor	 City Clerk